
For overseas students, the Board of Trustees has endeavoured to set fees which will cover, as far 
as possible, all expenses except text books and uniforms. The Tuition Fee for overseas students 
is higher than for Australian students because Australian students receive both Federal and State 
Government per capita grants. There are also additional administration costs for overseas students. 
It is compulsory for all overseas students to contribute to Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC).

Fees are set for the current year only and are subject to change over the life of the course.

Application Fee

A non-refundable $500.00 application fee is required and does not guarantee a place at the School.

Tuition Fees

Years 5 to 6		  Annual Fee	 $30 395.00 
Years 7 to 12		  Annual Fee	 $37 480.00

Technology Levy (7 to 12)	 Annual Fee	 $1185.00 
Confirmation Fee					     $2754.00 (payable once only)

Non-Tuition Fees

Boarding
Years 5 to 6		  Annual Fee	 $21 620.00 
Years 7 to 12		  Annual Fee	 $27 060.00

Service Fee*		  Annual Fee	 $453.33

*Years 11 and 12 students are required to pay a yearly fee to the Queensland Studies Authority 
(QSA). The School collects this fee and forwards it to the QSA.	 	

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)

As required by the Department of Immigration and Border Protection (DIBP), OSHC must be 
arranged for the entire duration of a student’s visa prior to the student visa being issued. The 
School does not arrange OSHC for students. Parents are free to choose their own medical insurance 
authority. One such authority you may consider is Medibank Private.

The 2020 Medibank Private OSHC fee is:

1 Year		  $516.00 
2 Years		 $1058.00 
3 Years		 $1641.00 
4 Years		 $2470.00 
5 Years		 $3252.00

2020 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES
FOR FULL FEE PAYING OVERSEAS STUDENTS



Uniforms / Textbooks / Stationery

School uniforms, textbooks and stationery may be purchased from the Grammar Shop. While 
requirements and pricing vary each year, it is estimate that, at current pricing, a minimum outlay 
for uniforms, textbooks and stationery for the school year will be $1000.00 – $1200.00

Payment of Fees

If your son’s application for enrolment is successful a Written Agreement will be issued. Included 
in this Agreement are the School’s conditions of enrolment which include payment of the 
following fees:

•	 A non-refundable Application Fee of $500.00
•	 A non-refundable Confirmation Fee of $2754.00 

n.b. This fee is not deducted from tuition fees but is directed to the School’s Endowment 
Fund for the provision of bursaries. The Confirmation Fee is non-refundable except in cases 
of visa refusal where the fee will form part of the calculation for any refund owed. Refer to 
the ‘student visa refusal’ section of the BGS international refund policy.

•	 An Advance Fee of 50% of the tuition fees and 75% of the boarding fees for the school year, 
as applicable

Full details of the required payments and other conditions of enrolment are provided in the 
Written Agreement.

The School provides a range of options for the payment of fees including cheque, credit card (Visa, 
MasterCard or American Express) or via the internet using BPay or Brisbane Grammar School’s 
online payment facility. These options will be fully explained on your fee statement.

Note: The School reserves the right to withdraw an enrolment if fees are not paid as and when 
they fall due, unless prior arrangements have been agreed in writing.
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